Short Form
Return of Organization Exemt From Income Tax
Foim 990-EZ Under section 501 ( c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code
(except black lung benefit trust or private foundation)
► Sponsoring organizations of donor advised funds and controlling organizations as defined in section
512 ( b)(13) must file Form 990 All other organizations with gross receipts less than $500,000 and total
OMB No 1545-1150
2009

Refund
Due)
Ack Date Type Code PIN
(Bal
CAIR ST LOUIS (COUNCIL ON XX-XXX6382 Yes R 0 5/14/2010 US 0
AMERICAN-,
Form: 0000 Filer's EIN and Name Control in the Return Header must match data in the a-Fite
Rej Code: R0000-922 database, unless "Name Change" or "Name or Address Change" checkbox is
Field: checked, if applicable.
Multiple:
Form: 3 If Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ), Part 1, Line 9 checkbox is checked, then Part
Rej Code: SA-F990-105 III, Line 17 must have a value.
Field:
Multiple:
Federal States
Accepted: 0 0
Rejected: 1 0
Duplicated: 0 0
Excepted: 0 0
Conditional: 0 0
Notification: 0 0
Pending: 0 0
Ack Status Key Debt Code Fed PIN Indicator State Type
A = Accepted N or blank = None 9 = No PIN Piggy back
R = Rejected I = IRS Debt 1 = Practitioner PIN *State Only
D = Duplicated F = Financial Management 2 = Self-select PIN by Practitioner ''Direct State
E = Exception Services (FMS) Debt 3 = Self-select Online
C = Conditional B = Both IRS and FMS Debt 4 = State-Only PIN
N = Notification Blank = Rejected PIN
P = Pending
X = Fed Rejected - State not sent
Y = Fed Duplicated - State not
O = Overwritten( Retransmitted)
S = Removed From Filing Center
Page 1